1. Samsara Ventures LLP, an investment entity associated with the Executive Director and

Chief Executive Officer of the Company, proposes to subscribe to 4,500,000 Warrants
2. Mr. Atul Chandra, the Chief Operating Officer of the Company, proposes to subscribe to

1,040,000 Warrants
3. Mr. Vikas Khandelwal, the Chief Compliance Officer of the Company, proposes to

subscribe to 100,000 Warrants
4. Mr. Manish Kumar Sinha, the Chief Finance Officer of the Company, proposes to

subscribe to 60,000 Warrants

The Company has no promoter as on date.

The Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer of the Company was, in the past,
associated with Worldpart Limited (“WPL”), a third-party Investor in the Issue, as a director
of the investment advisor to the general partner to the Fund that owned WPL and the key man
of the Fund. The Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer has no financial interest in
WPL.

VIII. The pre-Issue and post-Issue shareholding pattern of the Company:

S. No. Category of
Shareholders

Pre-Issue (as on Relevant Date)  Post-Issue holding*
No of shares % of share holding No of shares   % of share holding

A. Promoters and Promoter
Group Holding

1 Indian
(a) Individuals /Hindu

undivided Family

0 0.00 0 0.00

(b) Bodies Corporate 0 0.00 0 0.00
  Sub-Total (A)(1) 0 0.00 0 0.00
2 Foreign
(a) Individuals /Hindu

undivided Family
0 0.00 0 0.00

(b) Bodies Corporate 0 0.00 0 0.00
  Total Promoters &

Promoter Group Holding
(A)

0 0.00 0.00 0.00

B.  Non-Promoters Holding
1 Institutional Investors
(a) Mutual Funds 868,172 0.16 20,868,172  2.34

Page 29 of 39

(b) Alternative Investment
Fund

1,376,839 0.25 1,376,839  0.15

(c) Foreign Portfolio
Investors

133,077,032

24.57

151,827,032

17.01

(d) Financial Institutions/
Banks

636 0.00  636  0.00

(e) NBFCs registered with
RBI

433,587 0.08 12,675,538  1.42

(f) Insurance Companies 0 0.00 0 0.00
  Sub-Total (B) (1) 135,756,266 25.06 186,748,217  20.93
2. Central Government/

State Government(s)/
President of India

0 0.00 0 0.00

  Sub-Total (B) (2) 0 0.00 0 0.00
3. Non-Institutions
(a) Directors and their

relatives
88,300 0.02  88,300  0.01

(b) Key Managerial Personnel 3,962 0.00  63,962  0.01
(c) Individual share capital up

to INR 2 lakh
196,945,976 36.36  197,045,976  22.08

(d) Individual share capital in
excess of INR 2 lakh

67,097,964 12.39  72,681,525  8.14

(e) Any Other (specify)
  Trusts 637,025 0.12  637,025  0.07
  Non-Resident Indian

(NRI)
8,262,485 1.53  8,262,485  0.93

  Clearing Members 21,404 0.00  21,404  0.00
  Bodies Corporate 115,047,119 21.24  285,434,015  31.98
  Foreign Nationals 0 0.00  0 0.00
  Foreign Companies 4,836 0.00  123,607,235  13.85

Investor Education and
Protection Fund

256,078 0.05  256,078  0.03

  HUF 17,163,336 3.17  17,163,336  1.92
  Sub Total (B) (3) 405,528,485 74.87  705,261,341  79.03

Total Public Shareholding
(B)

541,284,751 99.93  892,009,558  99.96

C Custodian/ DR Holders 390,580 0.07  390,580  0.04
  Total (A)+(B) 541,675,331 100.00  892,400,138  100.00

*Assuming the conversion of 100% of the Warrants into an equivalent number of fully paid-up Equity Shares (i.e.,
259,369,201 Equity Shares..

IX. Time frame within which the preferential issue shall be completed:

As required under the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the Company will complete the allotment of
respective Securities pursuant to the Issue within a period of 15 days from the later of (i) the
date of the Shareholders resolution approving the Issue or (ii) receipt of the last approval/
permission required for allotment of Securities, pursuant to Issue, from any regulatory
authority.